T a b l e  o f  C o n t e n t sT a b l e  o f  C o n t e n t s
Fairchild Semiconductor
Serial EEPROM Die Handbook
Page
Introduction 1
Selection Guides 3
Product Family Fact Sheets 9
Die, Diagrams and Pad Location Data 15

NM24C05V DWF Automotive WP 4.5V-5.5V
NM24C05V TAPE Automotive EP 4.5V-5.5V
Ordering Information
* Operating Temperatures: Commercial = 0°C to +70°C; Automotive = -40°C to +125°C
Thinner Die is available and requires a special flow. Contact your Sales Representative for further details.
43
Fairchild Semiconductor
Die Handbook Rev. B
Order Operating* Shipment Operating
Number Temperature Packaging Voltage
NM24C08LZ DICE Commercial DP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM24C08LZ DWF Commercial WP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM24C08LZ TAPE Commercial EP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM24C08V DICE Automotive DP 4.5V-5.5V
NM24C08V DWF Automotive WP 4.5V-5.5V
NM24C08V TAPE Automotive EP 4.5V-5.5V
Order Operating* Shipment Operating
Number Temperature Packaging Voltage
NM24C09LZ DICE Commercial DP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM24C09LZ DWF Commercial WP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM24C09LZ TAPE Commercial EP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM24C09V DICE Automotive DP 4.5V-5.5V
NM24C09V DWF Automotive WP 4.5V-5.5V
NM24C09V TAPE Automotive EP 4.5V-5.5V
Order Operating* Shipment Operating
Number Temperature Packaging Voltage
NM24C16LZ DICE Commercial DP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM24C16LZ DWF Commercial WP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM24C16LZ TAPE Commercial EP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM24C16V DICE Automotive DP 4.5V-5.5V
NM24C16V DWF Automotive WP 4.5V-5.5V
NM24C16V TAPE Automotive EP 4.5V-5.5V
Order Operating* Shipment Operating
Number Temperature Packaging Voltage
NM24C17LZ DICE Commercial DP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM24C17LZ DWF Commercial WP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM24C17LZ TAPE Commercial EP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM24C17V DICE Automotive DP 4.5V-5.5V
NM24C17V DWF Automotive WP 4.5V-5.5V
NM24C17V TAPE Automotive EP 4.5V-5.5V
Ordering Information
* Operating Temperatures: Commercial = 0°C to +70°C; Automotive = -40°C to +125°C

NM93C46V DWF Automotive WP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C46V TAPE Automotive EP 4.5V-5.5V
Ordering Information
* Operating Temperatures: Commercial = 0°C to +70°C; Automotive = -40°C to +125°C
Thinner Die is available and requires a special flow. Contact your Sales Representative for further details.
45
Fairchild Semiconductor
Die Handbook Rev. B
Order Operating* Shipment Operating
Number Temperature Packaging Voltage
NM93C56LZ DICE Commercial DP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C56LZ DWF Commercial WP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C56LZ TAPE Commercial EP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C56V DICE Automotive DP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C56V DWF Automotive WP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C56V TAPE Automotive EP 4.5V-5.5V
Order Operating* Shipment Operating
Number Temperature Packaging Voltage
NM93C66LZ DICE Commercial DP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C66LZ DWF Commercial WP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C66LZ TAPE Commercial EP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C66V DICE Automotive DP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C66V DWF Automotive WP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C66V TAPE Automotive EP 4.5V-5.5V
Order Operating* Shipment Operating
Number Temperature Packaging Voltage
NM93C46ALZ DICE Commercial DP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C46ALZ DWF Commercial WP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C46ALZ TAPE Commercial EP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C46AV DICE Automotive DP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C46AV DWF Automotive WP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C46AV TAPE Automotive EP 4.5V-5.5V
Order Operating* Shipment Operating
Number Temperature Packaging Voltage
NM93C56ALZ DICE Commercial DP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C56ALZ DWF Commercial WP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C56ALZ TAPE Commercial EP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C56AV DICE Automotive DP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C56AV DWF Automotive WP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C56AV TAPE Automotive EP 4.5V-5.5V
Ordering Information
* Operating Temperatures: Commercial = 0°C to +70°C; Automotive = -40°C to +125°C
Thinner Die is available and requires a special flow. Contact your Sales Representative for further details.
46
Fairchild Semiconductor
Die Handbook Rev. B
Order Operating* Shipment Operating
Number Temperature Packaging Voltage
NM93C66ALZ DICE Commercial DP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C66ALZ DWF Commercial WP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C66ALZ TAPE Commercial EP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C66AV DICE Automotive DP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C66AV DWF Automotive WP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C66AV TAPE Automotive EP 4.5V-5.5V
Order Operating* Shipment Operating
Number Temperature Packaging Voltage
NM93C86ALZ DICE Commercial DP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C86ALZ DWF Commercial WP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C86ALZ TAPE Commercial EP 2.7V-5.5V(ICCSB<1µA)
NM93C86AV DICE Automotive DP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C86AV DWF Automotive WP 4.5V-5.5V
NM93C86AV TAPE Automotive EP 4.5V-5.5V
Ordering Information
* Operating Temperatures: Commercial = 0°C to +70°C; Automotive = -40°C to +125°C